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Silchester 20176 H | HA 67,700 $27.8000 70,654,200 16.1311%
International 16 4 HA 24,900 $27.7500 70,679,100 16.1368%
Investors LLP HA 12,400 $27.7000 70,691,500 16.1396%
HA 853,200 $27.6500 71,544,700 16.3344%
HA 21,000 $27.6000 71,565,700 16.3392%
HA 1,600 $27.5500 71,567,300 16.3396%
HA 162,500 $27.4000 71,729,800 16.3767%
HA 21,600 $27.3500 71,751,400 16.3816%
HA 32,100 $27.3000 71,783,500 16.3889%
HA 3,000 $27.2500 71,786,500 16.3896%
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1. Silchester International Investors LLP ("Silchester") has confirmed that (a) the closing balance and percentage of shares of TVB under its management and
control on the above date was 71,786,500 shares (representing 16.39%); (b) the balances and percentages stated above include, as required by the
Executive, 8,403,600 other shares (representing 1.92%) which are instead under the separate management and control by Edgbaston Investment Partners
LLP ("Edgbaston" - see the Notes below); (c) such other shares are not aggregated by the Communications Authority ("CA") for the purposes of the
Broadcasting Ordinance with shares that are under management by Slichester; and, (d) the CA has approved Silchester as a voting controller of up to 15%
of the aggregate voting control of TVB and Silchester remains in compliance with that cap.
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